

राजस्थान RAJASTHAN

AFFIDAVIT

AL 822293

- Mr. Ravi Agarwal (Name of the authorized person) son of Late Shir Dr. P.S. Agarwal, Secretary National Academic Foundation Alwar, Dist. Alwar State Rajasthan (name of the Society) aged about 56 Years resident of 16, Lajpat Nagar, Alwar (Rajasthan) am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Jaipur seeking grant of recognition in Teacher Education title of B.Ed with intake of 100 (2Unit).
- 2. That the National T.T. College for Girls Alwar (Raj.) Institution Society/Trust / College (Strike out whichever is not applicable is in possession of the land as per the following description:-
  - 2.1 Total Area of the land (in Sqr. Mts) : 3160 .53 Sqmt.
  - 2.2 Address : A- Block Budh Vihar Alwar Rajasthan

City:

Alwar

District:

Alwar

State:

Rajasthan

Bounded by

North: 40 Ft. Wide Govt, Road South: 40 Ft. Wide Gove Road

East: UIT Open Land

West: 40 ft. Wide Govt, Road

Attached Copy of approved plan From UIT is in closed Registered in the Office of : Registrar, Sub - Registry Office,

Alwar on 29: 08: 3.016

Separant swarn before me and Admitted Correct hence attested

1 3 MAR 2018

Notary, ALWAR





- 3. That the land is on ownership basis.
- 4. That the land is free form all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational institution and the permission of het competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide  $\frac{\pi^2 2/3 \sin(i \log 1)/6}{16 \sin(i \log 1)/6} = 10 \cdot 2016$  and a copy thereof is enclosed.
- 6. That the sail permission shall not be use for any educational activity/institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. I do hereby swear that my declareation under Para's (1) to (7) are true and correct and that is conceals nothing and the no part of this is false, in case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

\$ignature

Name of the Applicant Mr. Ravi Agarwal

Addres : 16, Lajpat Nagar, Alwar

Tel: 9414019530

E-mail address : alwarntt@gmail.com

Place : Alwar

Date: 13-03-2018

IDENTIFIED BY

Deponant swern before me ear Admitted Correct hence attested

Metary, ALWAR

3 MAR 2018